1
1772011www.flowvision-gmbh.de
Flow Meter FC50-CA
Description
Features
Strömungswächter FS10-EX
1218_e
Compact flow meter with 4 ... 20 mA analogue output and switching

			   Material of the area exposed to fluid
			   M3	  nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV  -	 03		  M3 	  ordering example
Ordering information – sensor adapter TP/thread
Ordering information – sensor adapter TP/welding
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with internal thread
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 G 1/2	  	internal thread	 length: 50 mm/1.97 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 G 3/4	  	internal thread	 length: 64 mm/2.52 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 G1	  	internal thread	 length: 78 mm/3.07 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 G1 1/4		 internal thread	 length: 94 mm/3.70 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 G1 1/2		 internal thread	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 G2	  	internal thread	 length: 138 mm/5.43 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to fluid
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti	 PN 315 bar/4570 psi
			   M3	 brass (not TP-03..)			   PN 25 bar/363 psi
			   M5	 red brass (only TP-03..)			  PN 16 bar/232 psi
TP   -	 01		  M3	 ordering example
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with welding nipples
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 dia.d: 16 mm/.630 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 dia.d: 20 mm/.787 in.	 length: 70 mm/2.76 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 dia.d: 25 mm/.984 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 dia.d: 32 mm/1.26 in.	 length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 dia.d: 40 mm/1.57 in.	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 dia.d: 50 mm/1.97 in.	 length: 140 mm/5.51 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to fluid
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
				    Process connection
				    SA	 welded connection
TP  -	 01		  M1   -	 SA	 ordering example
1
182  2011 www.flowvision-gmbh.de
FC50-CA...11… | Sensor adapter TP/Ball valve BV
Dimensions
TP-…  sensor adapter with internal thread
G
t
L
t
S
W ød
tt
L
S
W
øD ød
H
ød G
t
S
W
A
L
TP-… M1-SA  sensor adapter with welding nipples
BV-… M3  Ball valve with internal thread
Material stainless steel (-M1): PN 315 bar / 4569 psi
Material brass (-M3): PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Material red brass (-M5): PN 16 bar / 232 psi
SW = width across flats
PN   315 bar / 4569 psi
PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Type
DN dia. d G t L SW
mm in. mm in. in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-01 … 15 .591 16 .630 1/2“ 11 .433 50 1.97 27 1.06
TP-02 … 20 .787 20 .787 3/4“ 12 .472 64 2.52 32 1.26
TP-03 … 25 .984 25 .984 1“ 14 .551 78 3.07 40 1.57
TP-04 … 32 1.26 32 1.26 1.1/4“ 15 .591 94 3.70 50 1.97
TP-05 … 40 1.57 40 1.57 1.1/2“ 15 .591 110 4.33 55 2.16
TP-06 … 50 1.97 50 1.97 2“ 19 .748 138 5.43 70 2.76
Type
DN dia. d dia. D t L SW
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-01M1-SA 15 .591 16 .630 21.3 .839 15 .591 80 3.15 27 1.06
TP-02M1-SA 20 .787 20 .787 26.9 1.06 15 .591 70 2.76 32 1.26
TP-03M1-SA 25 .984 25 .984 33.7 1.33 15 .591 80 3.15 40 1.57
TP-04M1-SA 32 1.26 32 1.26 42.4 1.67 15 .591 100 3.94 50 1.97
TP-05M1-SA 40 1.57 40 1.57 48.3 1.90 15 .591 110 4.33 55 2.16
TP-06M1-SA 50 1.97 50 1.97 60.3 2.37 15 .591 140 5.51 70 2.76
Type
DN dia. d G t L SW H A
mm in. mm in. in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
BV-03M3 25 .984 25 .984 1“ 21 .827 88 3.47 41 1.61 59 2.32 115 4.53
BV-04M3 32 1.26 32 1.26 1.1/4“ 24 .945 100 3.94 50 1.97 65 2.56 115 4.53
BV-05M3 40 1.57 40 1.57 1.1/2“ 24 .945 110 4.33 54 2.13 77 3.03 150 5.91
BV-06M3 50 1.97 50 1.97 2“ 28 1.10 131 5.16 70 2.76 85 3.35 150 5.91
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )	  inch
1

base material 1.4571
M… further materials upon request
VK - 04 D8 M1 ordering example
1 Chain 4 x 32 DIN 5685 (approx. 1 m)
2 Catch for chain NG 5
3 Clip with screw and nuts DN15 to DIN 11850
321
Locking set
Locking set for push-in sensors.
Ordering no.: 0Z122Z000204
Ball valve for installation under pressure
Material (body, ball):
Brass nickel plated
Material (ball seal): PTFE
Length: 65 mm
Outside thread: G3/4“, L = 13 mm
Inside thread: G3/4“, L = 15 mm
Fluid temperature: -20…120 °C
Ambient temperature: 0…80 °C
Pressure: PN 25 bar (up to 80 °C)
Ordering number: BV-02M3-PI
Material (body, ball):
Stainless steel 1.4408, 1.4401
Material (ball seal): PTFE
Length: 78 mm
Outside thread: R3/4“, L = 17 mm
Inside thread: Rp3/4“, L = 13 mm
Fluid temperature: -30…180 °C
Ambient temperature: 0…80 °C
Pressure: PN 64 bar (up to 80 °C)
Ordering number: BV-02M15-PI
1
184  2011 www.flowvision-gmbh.de
FC50-CA | Accessories
DescriptionStainless steel cap
Protective cap, material stainless steel 1.4571
Ordering no.: Z00025
1
1852011www.flowvision-gmbh.de
 FC50-CA | Cable type
DescriptionCable type 25 with connectors
Ordering informationTechnical data
M12 plug-in electrical connection for connection of supply voltage
and switching output.
Typ
Do + Ka Typ 25 - 5 m with connector to IEC60947-5-2, 4-pole,
M12 and PUR insulated cable 4x0.34 mm2
(AWG 22), halogen-free
Do + Ka Typ 25 - 5 m ordering example
Cable type 25